


HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 

COMPUTER STUDIES 
DEPARTMENT 

DIPLOMA PROJECT 
(USER MANUAL) 

AN ELECTRONIC TOUR GUIDE 
FOR CYPRUS 

CS/290 

SA VV A GEORGE 
SIEKKERIS ANDREAS 



Electronic Tour Guide For Cyprus 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

1. INTRODUCTION 

2. SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS 

2. 1 Minimum requirements for the server site 

2.2 Minimum requirements for the end user's system 

3. INSTALLATION PROCEDURE 

4. COMMON BUTTONS 

5. MAIN MENU :BUTTONS 

6. FORMS 

6.1 Backgrounds and Postcards 

6.2 Contact Us 

6.3 Search 

6.3.1 Search for Events 
6.3.2 Search for Places oflnterest 

7. ADMINISTRATOR SECTION 

7.1 How to Login to the administrator section 

7.2 Events Manipulation 

7.2.1 Add Events 
7.2.2 Modify Events 
7.2.3 Delete Events 

7.3 Users Manipulation 

8. TROUBLESHOOTING 

- 1 -

User Manual 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

8 

10 

11 

11 

13 

14 

14 
15 

16 

16 

16 

17 
18 
19 

20 

21 



Electronic Tour Guide For Cyprus User Manual 

1. INTRODUCTION 

This project is an electronic web-based multimedia tour guide for Cyprus that is 

accessible through the Internet. The tOllf guide can be used for educational purposes, 

but mainly provides information for tourists that want to travel and spend their time in 

Cyprus. It provides inforrnation about places that they can visit, such museums, 

cubing places, parks, churches, hotels, etc. 

Because the project is a web-based, a lot of users have the possibility to visit the 

website and gather a lot of information. This is going be an advantage for Cyprus 

since it can be used as a promotion tool, as a lot of people around the world would be 

able to see that information. 

This manual gives in full detail how the system can be installed and how users and 

administrator can handle the system. 

- 2· 


