HIIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

COMPUTER STUDIES DEPARTMENT

DIPLOMA PROJECT (USER MANUAL)

AN ELECTRONIC TOUR GUIDE
FOR CYPRUS

(S/290)

SAVVA GEORGE SIEZZERIS ARDREAS

JUNE 2003

HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

COMPUTER STUDIES DEPARTMENT

DIPLOMA PROJECT (USER MANUAL)

AN ELECTRONIC TOUR GUIDE FOR CYPRUS

CS/290

SAVVA GEORGE SIEKKERIS ANDREAS

JUNE 2003



TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
1. INTRODUCTION	2
2. SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS	3
2.1 Minimum requirements for the server site	3
2.2 Minimum requirements for the end user's system	4
3. INSTALLATION PROCEDURE	5
4. COMMON BUTTONS	8
5. MAIN MENU BUTTONS	10
6. FORMS	11
6.1 Backgrounds and Postcards	11
6.2 Contact Us	13
6.3 Search	14
6.3.1 Search for Events6.3.2 Search for Places of Interest	14 15
7. ADMINISTRATOR SECTION	16
7.1 How to Login to the administrator section	16
7.2 Events Manipulation	16
7.2.1 Add Events7.2.2 Modify Events7.2.3 Delete Events	17 18 19
7.3 Users Manipulation	20
8. TROUBLESHOOTING	21

1. INTRODUCTION

This project is an electronic web-based multimedia tour guide for Cyprus that is accessible through the Internet. The tour guide can be used for educational purposes, but mainly provides information for tourists that want to travel and spend their time in Cyprus. It provides information about places that they can visit, such museums, cubing places, parks, churches, hotels, etc.

Because the project is a web-based, a lot of users have the possibility to visit the website and gather a lot of information. This is going be an advantage for Cyprus since it can be used as a promotion tool, as a lot of people around the world would be able to see that information.

This manual gives in full detail how the system can be installed and how users and administrator can handle the system.